
	» «كالتيات «زيماني بين التيان التيا
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 6-93)	01 - 27 - 1999 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL REPORT FOR THE PART OF STATE AND THE PART OF
(MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)    NLO   1.20 • 99   Tab settings ⇒ □ □ □	
Tab settings = = = -	100948566 and documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traccommissioner	al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): Anthony C. Petrilli William B. Bickers  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes XKNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The United States of America at represented by the Secretary of Agric livre Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance.  ② Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	City: Washington State: DC ZIP2(2:0
Execution Date: 1/12/99 & 1/13/99	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 280No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num be	ers ettached? □ Yes <sup>X</sup> Ö No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Janet I. Stockhausen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 E
Internal Address: Patent Advisor	_ □ Enclosed
USDA Forest Service	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Gifford Pinchot Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Gifford Pinchot Drive	8. Deposit account number:  06-1555
Street Address: One Gifford Pinchot Drive  City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 5370	06-1555
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 5370	06-1555  -2398 (Attach duplicate copy of this page i* paying by deposit account
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 5370 2	06-1555
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 5370 2 7/1999 TTON11 00000014 061555 09199610 DO NO	06-1555  -2398 (Attach duplicate copy of this page i* paying by deposit account
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 5370 2  7/1999 TT0M11 00000014 061555 09199610 DO NO  2:581 DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	06-1555  -2398 (Attach duplicate copy of this page i* paying by deposit account
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 537C 2  7/1999 TT0M11 00000014 061555 09199610  DO NO  1:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	- 2398 (Attach duplicate copy of this page I' paying by deposit soccurit  OT USE THIS SPACE

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9712 FRAME: 0172

## ASS IGNMENT



WHEREAS, WE, Anthony C. Petrilli and William B. Bickers, residing respectively at 437 N. Surrey, Missoula, Montana 59808, and 1512 N. Canyon Drive, Redwond, Oregon 97756, having jointly invented QUICK DEPLOYMENT FIRE SHELTER, Serial Number: 09/199,610, Filed: 11/25/98, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States; and,

WHEREAS, the United States patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable aw and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render said patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture;

We further grant to the Jovernment of the United States a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in any patent which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government;

still further, we shall no employ such foreign patents to bar the sale or use, in any foreign country, of materials which are manufactured or otherwise produced essentially in the United States; Rather, we shall grant patent licenses therein, at reasonable terms, to permit such sale or use; <u>Provided</u>, that we shall not be compelled to grant such licenses in any foreign country where said materials are staple articles or commodities of commerce suitable for substantial use other than in infringement of such patents.

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Date)

**RECORDED: 01/20/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9712 FRAME: 0173